Summary of Bids Received

Bid Opening - November 17, 2025 at 3:00PM
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Bid Schedule Page 1 of 2

Project:

Contract No.:

Project No.:

Price

New Well 5
Pumping
Station

2406
21-310-2538

Extension

Price

Extension

Price

Extension

[N

Mobilization and
Demobilization to and from the
project site - LS

1.0000

$713,607.00

$713,607.00

$264,000.00

$264,000.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

N

Perform Field Surveying/

1.0000

$19,783.00

$19,783.00

$60,000.00

$60,000.00

$45,000.00

$45,000.00

Develop SWPPP, Permit, and
Implement over the entire
project including all work per
approved Plans and

1.0000

$527.00

$527.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

n

Provide an approved Traffic
Control Plan, Com Dev
Driveway Permit, all Traffic
Control, Maintenance, and
work required per Com Dev
Permit and City of Valdez
Requirements - LS

1.0000

$1,989.00

$1,989.00

$35,000.00

$35,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

[&]

Perform Dewatering including
all work per approved Plans
and Specifications - LS

1.0000

$35,610.00

$35,610.00

$35,000.00

$35,000.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

Clean and Test Pump existing
|production well and monitor
well per approved Plans and
Specifications - LS

1.0000

$38,406.00

$38,406.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

$31,800.00

$31,800.00

~l

Submersible well pump and
motor including pitless unit,
drop pipe and check valve and
all appurtenances per

1.0000

$157,119.00

$157,119.00

$160,000.00

$160,000.00

$143,750.00

$143,750.00

aporoved Plans and

Twelve (12”) and 8" DIP site
|piping including all tie-ins and
appurtenances per approved
Plans and Specifications - LS

1.0000

$363,657.00

$363,657.00

$205,000.00

$205,000.00

$220,000.00

$220,000.00

Eight (8”) DIP and Twelve (127)
DIP building drain piping to
new DI including connection to
existing DI and all
appurtenances per approved
Plans and Specifications - LS

1.0000

$41,715.00

$41,715.00

$80,000.00

$80,000.00

$45,000.00

$45,000.00




10

"

Off-Site 12" DIP piping

connection between Well 4
and Well 5 including tie-ins
and all appurtenances per

1.0000

$123,492.00

$123,492.00

$150,000.00

$150,000.00

$261,050.00

$261,050.00

i
|Twelve (12") DIP building
interior piping, valves, meter,

fittings and appurtenances per
approved Plans and
Sopecifications - LS

1.0000

$192,312.00

$192,312.00

$220,000.00

$220,000.00

$184,800.00

$184,800.00

12

13

Grading, paving sawcut and
new pavement, curb and gutter
and sidewalk removal and
replacement per approved
Plans and Specifications - LS

1.0000

$35,772.00

$35,772.00

$125,000.00

$125,000.00

$46,500.00

$46,500.00

Reinforced concrete building
foundation, building slab floor
and other reinforced slabs on
grade including all
appurtenances per approved
Plans and Specifications - LS

1.0000

$158,720.00

$158,720.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$120,000.00

$120,000.00

14

Wood frame building with
metal roofing, siding,
insulation, doors, windows and
including all appurtenances
per approved Plans and

1.0000

$290,878.00

$290,878.00

$300,000.00

$300,000.00

$397,200.00

$397,200.00

15

Building HVAC equipment
lincluding fuel tank and all
appurtenances per Approved
Plans and Specifications - LS

1.0000

$116,448.00

$116,448.00

$150,000.00

$150,000.00

$159,021.00

$159,021.00

1

[=2]

Building small diameter piping
|including building floor drain,
piping, valves, fittings,
backflow preventors and all
|appurtenances per Approved
Plans and Specifications - LS

1.0000

$83,254.00

$83,254.00

$120,000.00

$120,000.00

$28,500.00

$28,500.00

17

Wellhouse 5 electrical power
service from CVEA including
all appurtenances per
approved Plans and

1.0000

$48,736.00

$48,736.00

$65,000.00

$65,000.00

$114,000.00

$114,000.00

18

Wellhouse 5 electrical power
and lighting including stand-by
power generator, ATS and all
appurtenances per approved
|Plans and Specifications - LS

1.0000

$451,058.00

$451,058.00

$310,000.00

$310,000.00

$737,500.00

$737,500.00




19

Facility equipment fully
integrated MCC, RTU, controls
instrumentation and integration
at new Well 5 including all
appurtenances per approved
Plans and Specifications - LS

1.0000

$172,211.00

$172,211.00

$495,000.00

$495,000.00

$667,800.00

$667,800.00

20

Off-Site facility equipment RIO
panel, controls,
instrumentation and integration
additions at existing Well 4
including all appurtenances
per approved Plans and

1.0000

$50,306.00

$50,306.00

$95,000.00

$95,000.00

$341,679.00

$341,679.00

2

—_

Off-Site dual 2" PVC conduits
conductors, comm lines and
pull boxes from Well 4 to
Water Tank including all
appurtenances per approved
Plans and Specifications - LS

1.0000

$129,920.00

$129,920.00

$405,000.00

$405,000.00

$248,000.00

$248,000.00

22

Additional Potholing for
unmarked and/or incorrectly
marked buried utilities for crew
hours as required per
approved Plans and

16.0000

$2,904.00

$46,464.00

$500.00

$8,000.00

$650.00

$10,400.00

23

Field engineering, submittals,
shop & record drawings,
operating instructions, O&M
manuals, and close-out punch
list- LS

1.0000

$85,076.00

$85,076.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

24

Force Account, a fixed cost
item to be included in bid total
for unforeseen construction
issues. - LS

1.0000

$250,000.00

$250,000.00

$250,000.00

$250,000.00

$250,000.00

$250,000.00

24 Items

Totals

$3,607,060.00

$3,997,000.00

$4,172,000.00

The bid totals are subject to correction after the bids have been completely reviewed.

Totals have been reviewed
Totals have been corrected
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| hereby certify that the ayove is a true and correct summary of proposals received.

Project Manager




