

Summary of Bids Received

Project: **New Well 5  
Pumping  
Station**  
Contract No.: **2406**  
Project No.: **21-310-2538**

Bid Opening - November 17, 2025 at 3:00PM

Item #	Item	Quantity	SD Construction LLC		Wolverine Summit JV		Orion Construction Inc	
			Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
<b>Bid Schedule Page 1 of 2</b>								
1	Mobilization and Demobilization to and from the project site - LS	1.0000	\$713,607.00	\$713,607.00	\$264,000.00	\$264,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Perform Field Surveying/	1.0000	\$19,783.00	\$19,783.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
3	Develop SWPPP, Permit, and Implement over the entire project including all work per approved Plans and	1.0000	\$527.00	\$527.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	Provide an approved Traffic Control Plan, Com Dev Driveway Permit, all Traffic Control, Maintenance, and work required per Com Dev Permit and City of Valdez Requirements - LS	1.0000	\$1,989.00	\$1,989.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	Perform Dewatering including all work per approved Plans and Specifications - LS	1.0000	\$35,610.00	\$35,610.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
6	Clean and Test Pump existing production well and monitor well per approved Plans and Specifications - LS	1.0000	\$38,406.00	\$38,406.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$31,800.00	\$31,800.00
7	Submersible well pump and motor including pitless unit, drop pipe and check valve and all appurtenances per approved Plans and	1.0000	\$157,119.00	\$157,119.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$143,750.00	\$143,750.00
8	Twelve (12") and 8" DIP site piping including all tie-ins and appurtenances per approved Plans and Specifications - LS	1.0000	\$363,657.00	\$363,657.00	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
9	Eight (8") DIP and Twelve (12") DIP building drain piping to new DI including connection to existing DI and all appurtenances per approved Plans and Specifications - LS	1.0000	\$41,715.00	\$41,715.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00

10	Off-Site 12" DIP piping connection between Well 4 and Well 5 including tie-ins and all appurtenances per approved Plans and	1.0000	\$123,492.00	\$123,492.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$261,050.00	\$261,050.00
11	Twelve (12") DIP building interior piping, valves, meter, fittings and appurtenances per approved Plans and Specifications - LS	1.0000	\$192,312.00	\$192,312.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$184,800.00	\$184,800.00
12	Grading, paving sawcut and new pavement, curb and gutter and sidewalk removal and replacement per approved Plans and Specifications - LS	1.0000	\$35,772.00	\$35,772.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00
13	Reinforced concrete building foundation, building slab floor and other reinforced slabs on grade including all appurtenances per approved Plans and Specifications - LS	1.0000	\$158,720.00	\$158,720.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
14	Wood frame building with metal roofing, siding, insulation, doors, windows and including all appurtenances per approved Plans and	1.0000	\$290,878.00	\$290,878.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$397,200.00	\$397,200.00
15	Building HVAC equipment including fuel tank and all appurtenances per Approved Plans and Specifications - LS	1.0000	\$116,448.00	\$116,448.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$159,021.00	\$159,021.00
16	Building small diameter piping including building floor drain, piping, valves, fittings, backflow preventors and all appurtenances per Approved Plans and Specifications - LS	1.0000	\$83,254.00	\$83,254.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00
17	Wellhouse 5 electrical power service from CVEA including all appurtenances per approved Plans and	1.0000	\$48,736.00	\$48,736.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00
18	Wellhouse 5 electrical power and lighting including stand-by power generator, ATS and all appurtenances per approved Plans and Specifications - LS	1.0000	\$451,058.00	\$451,058.00	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$737,500.00	\$737,500.00

19	Facility equipment fully integrated MCC, RTU, controls instrumentation and integration at new Well 5 including all appurtenances per approved Plans and Specifications - LS	1.0000	\$172,211.00	\$172,211.00	\$495,000.00	\$495,000.00	\$667,800.00	\$667,800.00
20	Off-Site facility equipment RIO panel, controls, instrumentation and integration additions at existing Well 4 including all appurtenances per approved Plans and	1.0000	\$50,306.00	\$50,306.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$341,679.00	\$341,679.00
21	Off-Site dual 2" PVC conduits conductors, comm lines and pull boxes from Well 4 to Water Tank including all appurtenances per approved Plans and Specifications - LS	1.0000	\$129,920.00	\$129,920.00	\$405,000.00	\$405,000.00	\$248,000.00	\$248,000.00
22	Additional Potholing for unmarked and/or incorrectly marked buried utilities for crew hours as required per approved Plans and	16.0000	\$2,904.00	\$46,464.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$650.00	\$10,400.00
23	Field engineering, submittals, shop & record drawings, operating instructions, O&M manuals, and close-out punch list - LS	1.0000	\$85,076.00	\$85,076.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
24	Force Account, a fixed cost item to be included in bid total for unforeseen construction issues. - LS	1.0000	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
<b>24 Items</b>		<b>Totals</b>		\$3,607,060.00		\$3,997,000.00		\$4,172,000.00

The bid totals are subject to correction after the bids have been completely reviewed.

Totals have been reviewed



Totals have been corrected

I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct summary of proposals received.

*Scott Bonds*

Project Manager